
 
Telephone: (262) 521-5272 • Fax: (262) 521-5265 • E-mail: contactus@waukesha-
water.com 

 

MEMORANDUM 
 

DATE:  February 9, 2017 
 
TO:  Dan Duchniak, P.E. 
 
FROM:  Chris Walter, P.E. 
 
RE: South Street and Gaspar Street (M00519) Water Main Replacement 
 
The bids for the South Street and Gaspar Street Utility and Street Improvement project were opened by 
the City on Friday, February 2, 2018. There were 2 bidders; they are shown in the table below. Action by 
the Common Council is scheduled to occur at their February 22, 2017 meeting at 6:30 pm. 

 

Contractor Total Cost Water Main Project Cost  

LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 
1609 Lincoln Avenue, Waukesha, WI 53186 

$1,384,273.37 $358,195.00 

M.J. Construction, Inc. 
8617 W. Kaul Ave., Milwaukee, WI 53225 

$2,629,340.00 $852,267.00 

 
The project is part of our 1% water main replacement program and was budgeted for 2018 construction 
in account #3431. We are replacing the existing 6-inch and 12-inch main installed in 1909 and 1938 with 
12-inch main. The engineering estimate for this project was $428,000. 
 
 
Recommended Motion: Move to approve the water main replacement unit price contract and 1% city 
administration fee totaling $361,776.95 for the Waukesha Water Utility’s portion of the City of Waukesha 
Public Works contract with LaLonde Contractors, Inc. for the South Street and Gaspar Street Utility and Street 
Improvements. 

Waukesha Water Utility 
SERVING WAUKESHA SINCE 1886 

115 DELAFIELD STREET 
WAUKESHA, WI 53188-3615 

mailto:contactus@waukesha-water.com
mailto:contactus@waukesha-water.com


SOUTH STREET & GASPAR STREET IMPROVEMENTS

cjw
Polygonal Line

cjw
Callout
GASPAR STREET
REPLACE 6" CAST IRON MAIN FROM 1909 WITH 400 FT OF NEW 12" DUCTILE IRON MAIN

cjw
Callout
SOUTH STREET
REPLACE 12" CAST IRON FROM 1938 WITH 600 FT OF NEW 12" DUCTILE IRON MAIN




