May 17, 2018

TO THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS
CITY OF WAUKESHA, WISCONSIN

Periodical estimate for Partial Payment No. 3 to Lalonde Contractors, inc., 1609 Lincoln Avenue, Waukesha, WI 53186, for South Street

and Gaspar Street Utility and Street Reconstruction - Concrete Pavement.
Contract No. #4043 CONTRACT DATE: 2/22/2018
Original $1,384,273.37

ﬂr;e.: ffem No. Hem Description Unit Qu::zties Cé?;é:iid Unit Price Amount
1 01001 |TRAFFIC CONTROL. Ls 1 0.5 $ 28,040.00| $ 14,020.00
2 | otota | O anar | ABLE | 1s 1 06 | $  4,00000|$  2400.00
3 01015 ggg:::f:g glgiliss SIGN & MOUNTING LS 1 0.6 $ 35000 $ 210.00
4 01017 | TEMPORARY SAFETY FENCE LF 2200 1598.4 $ 200| % 3,196.80
5 02002 |SILT FENCE LF 50 0.0 $ 3.00| % ~
B 02003 |EROSICN BALES EACH 20 0.0 $ 10.00| $ -
7 02005 |INLET PROTECTION EACH 17 19.0 $ 40.00| $ 760.00
8 03041 CLEARING Ig&H 60 60.0 $ 4500( $ 2,700.00
9 | 03042 |GRUBBING ot 75 750 |3 10.00{ 750.00
10 03300 (Rgﬁl;{l?elg EXISTGING CURB AND LF 2200 0.0 $ 4.45]1 % -
11 03331 REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK sY 1,800 0.0 $ 1066] $ -
12 03500 |SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS LF 375 0.0 $ 3.02{ % -
13 03650 |REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY sY 3,500 0.0 $ 13.451 § -
14 | SPV 03990 | REMOVE EXISTING RETIANING WALL LF 85 0.0 $ 27571 % -
15 04010 |SHAPING AND GRADING TO SUBGRADE LF 1,200 0.¢ $ 6.651 $ -
16 04012 |FROST BREAKING AND REMOVAL LF 1,700 65.0 $ 4.001 % 260.00
17 04015 \?V%?/TEE\IXTlLE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON- sy 1.500 0.0 $ 2471 § ]
18 04020 151?[2 CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY TON 2,200 0.0 $ 13.55] $ )
19 04120 [SLURRY BACKFILL cY 120 0.0 $ 8200} % -
20 | oaso2 (N0 es easy o COURSE | Ton | 4s0 00 |8 2547| $ -
2| osear |CRUSHEDAGGREGATEBASECOURSE | 1oy | o5 | oo |5 ezias|s -
22 05042 |SANITARY SEWER INSIDE DROP EACH 2 0.0 $ 906.001 § -
23 05050 [INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL EACH 3 0.0 $ 445.001 $ -
24 05056 |SANITARY LATERAL CLEANOUT EACH 15 0.0 $ 1,940.00| $ -
25 | 05074 SR T A AND EACH | 15 00 |$  42000% :

O\ _PROJECTS\2018\2018_South St & Gaspar St\Contract_Bid\Partials\Partial #3 - Lalonde - South St and Gaspar St.xls Page 1



26 | 05075 |SANITARY SEWER SPOT REPAIR EACH 1 00 |$ 537000}8% .
7 | onore | SANITARY SEWER LATERAL SPOT . ) o s asesools -
REPAIR
28 | 05080 |SANITARY LATERAL REINSTATEMENT | EACH 1 00 |$ 12500 $ -
29 | 05081 |STORM LATERAL REINSTATEMENT EACH 5 00 |$ 125.00| $ -
30 | 05108 |8 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE LF 480 3700 | $ 130.00($  51,430.00
31 | 05157 ggfiigé‘ﬁgfﬁéﬁ%ﬁiﬁﬁTEmL LF 25 50 |% 187.00| $ 935.00
32 | 05308 |8INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE LF 173 E 26.00| $ -
33 | 05313 |12 INCH CIPP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 848 00 |$ 33.50| § -
34 | osaso |SANEERY ﬁTgﬁ’g;bg‘é’gﬂi&Pp) EACH 15 00 |'$ 344000} % ;
35 | 05351 ;S!\?)'[\I)WIXSJA[&AJEENRQ#HLHJ\I/%%(205“;? From| -F 150 0.0 $ 57.75| % )
36 | 05400 |48 INCH DIA SANITARY MANHOLE VF 36 360 | $ 374.00($  13,464.00
37 | osato  [REMABILEATE SATITARY MANHOLEW/ | gacy 1 00 |§ 2440008 -
3 | ooam |REPLACE SANTARY SEWER CHIMNEY, | paor . oo s 1400l -
39 | 05509 |8 INCH PVG STORM SEWER PIPE LE 60 510 | $ 90.00|$  4,590.00
40 | 05512 |12 INGH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 83 832 | $ 7300|§  6,073.60
41| 05512 |12 INCH PVC STORM SEWER PIPE LF 54 680 |$ 83.00|$  5644.00
42 | 05560 |STORM SEWER INLET REPAIR VF 12 00 |s 348.00| $ .
43 | 05595 |STORM SEWER MANHOLE REPAIR VF 3 00 | 419.00] $ .
a4 | osgsr |SANITARY SEWER CLEANING AND LF 700 00 |$ 220| $ -
45| osesz |SANTARY SEWERLATERALTELEVISING| each | 15 00 |$  23500|8% -
46 | 05955 ?EE{?\%S?E&VFER%%%\{:\ENGG AND LF 1075 00 | 2208 -
47 | 05956 g;@ﬁfv?ﬁg ER LATERAL TELEVISING - | 0y 5 00 |$ 235.00| § -
48 | SPV 05990 |36 INCH DIAMETER STORM INLET VF 38 394 | § 318.00|$  12,529.20
49 | 06100 |EXTRA BAGS OF CEMENT EA 50 00 |$ 15.00] .
50 | 07001 ggg&%EgéEmVEMENT REMOVAL & sy 50 00 |s 7261] $ .
51| 07002 ggﬁg@ii %%EEL’A?EDM%‘I\JJ?ER LF 50 00 |$ 30.85 | $ -
52 | 07008 |8NCH CONCRETE PAVEMENT sY 2700 00 |3 35.07| $ -
53 | 07118 |18"TYPE A CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER]| LF 2200 60 |$ 22.83| § .
54 | 07301 g:é'ﬁg?mp DETECTABLE WARNING SF 128 00 | 31.90| $ -
§5 | 07302 |PEDESTRIAN GURB LF 50 S 2466 | $ -
56 | 07303 |3-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK SF 100 00 |$ 817§ -
57 | 07304 |4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK SF 9000 00 |$ 5.66] -
58 | 07307 |7-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE | SF 2500 00 |$ 9.32($ -
0:\_PROJECTS\201812018_South St & Gaspar StiContract_Bid\Partials\Partial #3 - LaLonde - South St and Gaspar St.xis Page 2




HMA PAVEMENT 2" TEMPORARY

se | osos2 [HIATANE sY 150 00 18 46.00] §
60 | 08120 |HMA PAVEMENT 5" TRANSITION sy 300 00 |$ 49.00| $
61 INTENTIALLY LEFT BLANK 0.0 $
62 INTENTIALLY LEFT BLANK 0.0 $
63 | 08210 |HMA DRIVE & TERRACE, TYPE 4LT58285 | TON 10 00 |$ 20000 $
64 | 11012 |CONCRETE BASE - TYPE POST TOP EACH 19 00 |3 558.90 | $
65 | 11025 |PULL BOX - 15-NCH PVC EACH 4 00 |s 77119 $
66 | 11026 GPSU;E E;gx - 24-INCH STEEL, WDOT EACH 2 00 |$ 811.37| $
67 | 11101 |CONDUIT 2INCH HDPE (EXCAVATED) LF 2,130 00 |$ 538/ %
68 | 11102 %%NRDElgf 2-INCH HDPE SPECIAL LF 200 00 |$ 13.20( $
69 | 11106 %%ﬁ?ﬁgg#eégzﬁocggmmmc SCH40. 31 | 100 00 |$ 6.12] $
70 | 11120 |12/2 UF WIGROUND WIRE LF 500 00 |§ 080! §
71 | 1123 [#10 XLP USE WIRE LF 350 00 s 0.70]$
72 | 11125 |#6 XLP USE WIRE LF 2,500 00 |s 126| $
73 | 11126  |#4 XLP USE WIRE LF 7,000 00 | § 174 &
74 | 11127 |#2 XLP USE WIRE LF 5,000 00 |3 243§
o | [CETERETSSET I | s | | 0o [o om
76 | 11202 ggﬁg\éE;‘ENBDA%EgPOSE OF BXISTING | pacy 14 00 |$ 184,98 $
77| tzgs |REMOVEAND DISPOSE OF EXISTING | pac . o s S
78 | 11402 g?ﬁé’g{r'gﬁggf&ﬁ?% OF BXISTING | eacy 7 00 |$ 227.53] $
79 | 11403 g?g’é’%ﬁﬁggﬁf@fm“ EXISTING EACH 14 0o |$ 41825} $
80 | 11450 'L':’SEIL&C?S;;'{URN]SHED STREET EACH 14 00 |$ 281.99] $
81 | 11505 g%“é’;g';ﬁgm;ﬁlfr LIGHTING LS 1 00 |$ 921346|%
2 | 1220 |TAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 4- - 50 w s cools
o3 | 12202 Eﬁ\\f\g:}ifggHMARKING EPOXY, DOUBLE | ¢ oo o s S
ox | 12208 &PSI:MENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 6- . o o s J
o5 | 12205 |PAVEWERT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 12- | 7 250 oo s U
86 | 12250 m‘ﬂ”{f_ﬁoﬁmmm EPOXY, STOP LF 75 00 |% 10.00| $
87 | SPV 12000 [FAVENEHT MARKING SYMBOL EPOXY, | gp 1 00 | 135.00 $
=T opv 13900 |2-NCH. 4-FOOT PVC SLEEVE FORSIGN | £, » oo s sea0l s
POSTS
89 | 14001 |TOPSOIL sY 60 00 |8 50.00| $
90 | 14005 [TOPSOIL & SOD sy 25 00 1§ 20.00| $
91 | 14052 [STRUCTURAL SOIL cy 160 00 |$ 60.00| $
92 | 14076 |SALVAGE AND REUSE BRICK PAVERS SF 400 00 |$ 1500 $

O\_PROJECTS\2018\2018_South St & Gaspar St\Contract_Bid\Parlials\Partial #3 - LaL.onde - South St and Gaspar St.xls




93 | SPV 14990 ﬁgﬁﬂg%ﬁ&a CONCRETE PAVER SF 9,000 00 |$ 23.82| $ -
94 | SPV 14991 |PAVER GRATE WITH GRAY TREERING | EACH 13 00 |$ 152861|% ;
95 | 15001 g;g}&'-é‘?&ﬁ;ﬁ;ﬁ MAIN (NEXTTO| ¢ 160 420 |$ 108.00|$§  4,578.00
9 | 15002 Z;(:;'T(&'éﬁviﬁg"“ﬂﬁ WAIN (REMOVE | ¢ 120 1295 | % 120.00( $  15,540.00
o7 | 15003 |12 g;&l:ﬁ‘d%svﬁ#;fﬂf;xm“ (NEXT LF 380 2205 | $ 10800 $  23.814.00
98 | 15004 :;Ezg\?égf’sﬁgﬂ :T‘*Em"&lm LF 340 3520 | 13200 $  46,464.00
99 | 15005 |TEMPORARY WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM | LS 1 00 |$ 7290000f% -
100 | 15006 |8" GATE VALVE & BOX EA 1 10 |$ 160600/$  1.606.00
101| 15007 |12" GATE VALVE & BOX EA 4 30 |$ 26460008  7,938.00
102| 15008 igggﬁfg&m INSTALL HYDRANT EA 2 20 |3$ 656500]% 1313000
103| 15009 |CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL1) EA 1 10 |$ 39re00]$  3,979.00
104 | 15010 |CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL2) EA 6 00 |$ 5367.00(% -
106| 15011 |CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL3) EA 2 00 |$  3356.00(8% -
106| 15012 |CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL4) EA 1 10 |$ 3886003  3,886.00
107| 15013 |CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL5) EA 1 00 |$ 4624008 -
108| 15014 |CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL6) EA 1 00 |$  4849.00|8 -
109| 15015 |CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL7) EA 1 00 |$ 525300|8% -
110| 15016 |CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL8) EA 1 00 |$  428500|% -
111| 15017 |ABANDON EXISTING HYDRANT EA 3 10 |$ 1767000  1,767.00
112| 15018 |ABANDON VALVE BOXES & MANHOLES | LS 1 10 |$  568200($% 568200
113 | SPV 11990 E)C()(S;’KVT /?TTOBE?EE%[T:E%DD‘T'ONAL EA 1 00 |$  119387|8% -
Total $ 247,346.60
Less Retainage $  12,367.33
Total $ 234,979.27
Less Previo;:il()j( $  112,869.31
Total Amount $  122109.96
Bue

This estimate has been checked by the Engineering Division and we recommend that the above amount of $122,109.96 be allowed.

Respectfully Submitted,

Fred V. Abadi, PhD., P.E.
Director of Public Works

0:_PROJECTS\2018\2018_South St & Gaspar StiContract_Bid\Partials\Partial #3 - Lalonde - South 5t and Gaspar St.xls

Page 4




