July 19, 2018

TO THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS
CITY CF WAUKESHA, WISCONSIN

Periodical estimate for Partial Payment No. 6 to Lal.onde Contractors, Inc., 1608 Lincoin Avenue, Waukesha, W! 53186, for South Street
and Gaspar Street Utility and Street Reconstruction - Concrete Pavement.

Contract No. #4043 CONTRACT DATE: 2/22/2018
Original $1,384,273.37

';3';9 ltem No. ltem Description Unit Qu:;iﬁﬁes CSZ";'}?;;“ Unit Price Amount
1 | 01001 |TRAFFIC GONTROL LS 1 090 |$ 2804000]$  25.236.00
2 | oto1a | O oy TORTABLE [ (s 1 090 |$ 400000} %  3,600.00
3 | 01015 §3§§§f§§ g!giesss SIGN & MOUNTING | ) 4 1 090 | 350.00| $ 315.00
4 | 01017 |TEMPORARY SAFETY FENCE LF 2200 | 1,598.40 | $ 200/  3,196.80
§ | 02002 |SILTFENCE LF 50 000 |$ 3.00| $ .
6 | 02003 |EROSION BALES EACH 20 000 |3 1000 § -
7 | 02005 |INLETPROTECTION EACH 17 1900 |$ 40.00| $ 760.00
8 | 03041 |CLEARING - 60 110.00 | $ 4500|$  4,950.00
o | 03042 |GRUBBING ";f;‘ 75 15000 | § 10.00($  1,500.00
10 | 03300 |REMOVE EXISTGING CURBAND LF 2200 | 2,00000 | § 445|$ 890000
11 | 03331 |REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK sy 1,800 | 1,500.00 | $ 10.66|%  15,990.00
12 | 03500 |SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS LF 375 000 |8 3.02] $ -
13 | 03650 |REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY sy 3500 | 342070 | § 13.450§  46,129.47
14 | SPV 03990 [REMOVE EXISTING RETIANING WALL LF 85 81.60 | $ 2757|$  2,240.11
15 | 04010 [SHAPING AND GRADING TO SUBGRADE | LF 1,200 | 1,060.00 | $ 665  7,049.00
16 | 04012 |FROST BREAKING AND REMOVAL LF 1,700 65.00 |9 4.00| $ 260.00
17| oq015 |50 TEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON- sY 1,500 000 |$ 247| $ -
18 | os0z0 17K CRUSHED STONEROADWAY TON | 2200 | 1,244.47 | $ 1355\ §  16,862.57
19| 04120 |SLURRY BACKFILL oy 120 000 |8 82.00| $ -
20 | 04502 ﬁﬁ?ﬂﬁg&%‘gﬁ’gﬁ BASE COURSE, | 10y 450 6110 | § 2547|$  1,556.22
21 | 04521 gﬁﬁgﬂi%ﬁi%ﬁﬁgﬁgg SBOSL,J)RSE' TON 675 000 | $ 27.29| $ -
22 | 05042 |SANITARY SEWER INSIDE DROP EACH 2 100 | % 906.00 | $ 906.00
23 | 05050 |INTERNAL GHIMNEY SEAL EAGH 3 300 | $ M500($  1,335.00
24 | 05056 |SANITARY LATERAL CLEANOUT EACH 15 100 |$  1,94000|%  21,340.00
25 | oso7a |SANITARY LATERAL CLEANING AND EACH 15 100 |$ 42000{$  4,620.00

PRELINING VIDEQ INSPECTION

OM_PROJECTS\201812018_South 5t & Gaspar St\Contract_Bid\Partials\Partial #6 - Lal.onde - South St ard Gaspar St.xls Page 1




26 | 05075 |SANITARY SEWER SPOT REPAIR EACH 1 000 |$  537000|8 .
27 | osore |SANITARY SEWER LATERAL SPOT EACH 2 000 |$ 4395008 -
REPAIR
28 | 05080 |SANITARY LATERAL REINSTATEMENT | EACH 1 000 |$ 125.00| $ -
20 | 05081 |STORM LATERAL REINSTATEMENT EACH 5 100 |$ 125.00| $ 125.00
30 | 05108 |8INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE LF 480 485.00 | 130.00|$  67,415.00
31 05157 gé’iﬁggggg‘f&ﬁ?giﬁ%mRM LF 25 500 |$ 187.00| $ 935.00
32 | 05308 |8 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE LF 173 173.00 | 2000($  5017.00
33 | 05313 |12 INCH CIPP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 848 000 | $ 3350 $ -
34 | 05350 mmﬁ’g [E’;\Tg';g;\[}:lﬁgaﬁrp) EACH 15 100 |$  344000|$%  37,840.00
o A B T P PR
36 | 05400 |48 INGH DIA SANITARY MANHOLE VF 36 4056 | $ 37400]$  15,169.44
37 | 05410 gsmﬁiﬁ’%ﬁg 5&%‘;‘““ MANHOLEW/ | e ach 1 100 | $ 24400008  2,440.00
38 | osasy |RCDLACE SAUITARY SEWER CHIMNEY. | EacH 1 100 | $  1427.00{%  1,427.00
30 | 05509 |8 INCH PVC STORM SEWER PIPE LF 60 5100 | $ 90.00] %  4,590.00
40 | 08512 |12 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 83 8320 |§ 730018 6,073.60
41 | 05512 |12 INCH PVC STORM SEWER PIPE LF 54 68.50 | § 83.001$  5685.50
42 | 05590 |STORM SEWER INLET REPAIR VF 12 300 | 34800} $  1,044.00
43 | 05595 |STORM SEWER MANHOLE REPAIR VF 3 200 | $ 419.00| $ 838.00
I ot I N A N O
45 | ososz [SANTTRY SEWER LATERALTELEVISING) each | 15 000 |$ 23500 $ -
a6 | osess |3 O R e e LF 1075 000 |% 220 $ -
47 | osgsp [STORM SEWER LATERALTELEVISING - ‘gach 5 000 |$ 235.00| $ -
48 | SPV 05990 |36 INCH DIAMETER STORM INLET VF 38 39.40 | $ 318.00| $  12,629.20
49 | 06100 |EXTRA BAGS OF CEMENT EA 50 200 |$ 15.00| $ 30.00
50 | 07001 ggg&%EETéEﬁVEMENT REMOVAL & sY 50 000 |3 7261] $ -
st | ooz |CONCRETE GURE AND 5 TTER LF 50 000 |$ 30.85 § -
52 | 07008 |8-INCH CONCRETE PAVEMENT sy 2700 | 257452 |8 35.07| $  90,288.42
53 | orre |0 TYPEA CONCRETE CURB & LE 2200 | 212960 | $ 22.83| §  48,618.77
54 | 07301 gI;EgSRAMP DETEGTABLE WARNING SF 128 136.00 | $ 31.90|$  4,338.40
55 | 07302 |PEDESTRIAN CURB LF 50 000 | $ 2466 $ -
56 | 07303 |3-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK SF 100 000 | % 8.17| $ ;
57 | 07304 |4INGH CONGRETE SIDEWALK SF 9000 | 9,000.00 | 566$  50,940.00
58 | 07307 |7-INGH GONGRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE | SF 2500 | 1,723.66 | § 9.32($  16,064.51
0:\_PROJECTS\2018\2018_South St & Gaspar Si\Contract_Bid\Partials\Partial #6 - LaLonde - South St and Gaspar St.xds Page 2




56 | 08052 'F',%’."C’;’?X ENT 2 TEMPORARY sy 150 000 |8 46.00| $ -
60 | 08120 |HMA PAVEMENT 5" TRANSITION sY 300 300.00 | $ 45.00|$  14,700.00
61 INTENTIALLY LEFT BLANK 0.00 $ ;
62 INTENTIALLY LEFT BLANK 0.00 $ -
63 | 08210 |HMADRIVE & TERRACE, TYPE 4LT58285 | TON 10 000 |s 290.00| $ -
64 11012 |{CONCRETE BASE - TYPE POST TOP EACH 19 2100 | $ 558.90{ %  11,736.90
65 | 11025 |PULL BOX -15-NCH PVC EACH 4 500 | 77118|$  3,855.95
66 | 11026 gg;g &(gx - 24-INCH STEEL, WDOT EACH 2 100 |$ 81137| $ 811.37
67 | 11101 |CONDUIT 2-INCH HDPE (EXCAVATED) LF 2130 | 184060 | § 538§ 990243
68 | 11102 ?B%'\F'{%‘gr 2-INCH HDPE SPECIAL LF 200 000 |$ 13.20] § .
69 | 11106 &%ﬁ?ﬁggﬁgﬁgg‘yg‘“ufc SCHA0.3 ¢ 100 8360 | $ 612 ¢ 511.63
70 | 11120 |12/2 UF W/GROUND WIRE LF 500 224,00 | $ 0.80| $ 179.20
71 | 11123 [#10 XLP USE WIRE LF 350 22360 | § 070| $ 156.52
72 | 11125 |#6 XLP USE WIRE LF 2500 | 2,168.00 | § 126|$ 273168
73 | 11126 |#4 XLP USE WIRE LF 7000 | 2,556.00 | § 1.74|$  4,447.44
74 | 11127 |#2 XLP USE WIRE LF 5000 | 4,337.60 | § 243§ 10,540.37
T It T IR I O T L
76 | 11202 ggﬂg\égﬁggﬁggpose OFEXISTING | gpcy 14 1200 |$ 184.98| 5  2,219.76
77| 11203 gﬁﬁf’;g)f‘“o DISPOSE OF EXISTING | gpcy 4 400 | 56.88 | $ 227.52
78 | 11402 ';fgé’;_ﬁ?gﬁf&ﬂ:?s'f OF EXISTING | pacy 7 1100 |$ 227.53|$  2,502.83
79 | 11403 gﬁgggﬁgﬁfg‘ﬂf“u EXISTING EACH | 14 1300 | 41825 $  5437.25
80 | 11450 ﬁg;ﬁﬁecbﬁf URNISHED STREET EACH 14 100 | 281.99{$  3,101.89
g1 | 11605 |IEMEORARY BTREET LIGHTING LS 1 100 |$ 921346  9,213.46
w2 | 12201 |PAVEMERT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 4- . . 0o |3 ss0l s )
o3 | 12200 Eﬁq\glszn_;s:ngMARKmG EPOXY, DOUBLE | |, oo 000 s ool s )
24| 120 |PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 6- . 250 S I 500l o -
o5 | 12205 ::;\[A(;/IEMENT WARKING EPOXY, LINE, 12- | (£ 250 oo s oosls -
86 | 12250 f&‘f'}“g?‘NTCEARK'NG EPOXY, STOP LF 75 000 |3 10.00] $ -
87 | SPV 12090 m\ég‘:’gy MARKING SYMBOL EPOXY, | gp 1 000 |$ 135.00] $ -
88 | SPV 13990 |2 H, 4-FOOTPVC SLEEVEFORSIGN | pp 11 1000 |$ 58.40 | $ 584.00
80 | 14001 |TOPSOIL SsY 60 000 |$ 60.00| $ -
90 | 14006 |TOPSOIL & SOD sy 25 000 |$ 20.00| $ -
91 | 14052 |STRUCTURAL SOIL oY 160 000 |$ 60.00| $ -
92 | 14076 |SALVAGE AND REUSE BRICK PAVERS SF 400 000 |$ 16.00| & -
0\_PROJECTS\2018\2018_South St & Gaspar St\Conltract_Bid\Parlials\Partial #6 - Lal.onde - South S{ and Gaspar St.xls Page 3




93 | SPV 14990 Eg\mg‘l'ggﬁm?” CONCRETE PAVER SF 9,000 000 |8 23.82| $ .

94 | SPV 14991 |PAVER GRATE WITH GRAY TREE RING | EACH 13 000 |$ 1528618 -
95 | 15001 g;(?s'éfNLgsv\smsﬁégvﬁszﬁ MAIN (NEAT TR | e 160 77.00 |$ 109.00|$  8,393.00
9% | 15002 g;(?S'#NL(’;‘SV\S,:TZé;VG;FNﬁ MAIN (REMOVE. [ p 120 13400 | $ 12000 $  16,080.00
97 | 15003 % g;(fg'{ﬁfg’vﬁ.ygaﬁxm’“” (NERT EF 380 34550 | $ 108.00| §  37,314.00
98 | 15004 Qﬁéﬁgﬁﬁfﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ?gmkN) LF 340 362.00 | $ 132.00| $  46,464.00
99 | 15005 |TEMPORARY WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM | LS 1 100 |$ 7290000 $  72,900.00
100| 15006 |8" GATE VALVE & BOX EA 1 100 |$  160600|$  1,606.00
101| 15007 |12" GATE VALVE & BOX EA 4 400 |$  2646.00|$  10,584.00
102| 15008 ;gggﬁ;ﬁ”[’ INSTALLFYDEANT EA 2 200 |$ 656500$%  13,130.00
103| 15009 |CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL1) EA 1 100 |$ 397900|%  3,979.00
104| 15010 |CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL2) EA 6 500 |$  5367.00|%  26,835.00
105| 15011 |CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL3) EA 2 200 |$ 335600$%  6712.00
106 | 15012 |CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL4) EA 1 100 |$ 388600|%  3,886.00
107| 15013 |CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL5) EA 1 100 |$  462400|$  4,624.00
108| 15014 |CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL6) EA 1 100 |$  484900|$  4849.00
109| 15015 |CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL7) EA 1 100 |$  525300|$  5253.00
110| 15016 |CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL8) EA 1 100 |$  428500|%  4,285.00
111| 15017 |ABANDON EXISTING HYDRANT EA 3 200 |$ 1767.00$  3,534.00
112| 15018 |ABANDON VALVE BOXES & MANHOLES | LS 1 100 |$ 568200|$ 568200

113 | SPV 11990 Egg;vT }%'TOBﬁ‘gEgJ'KEgDD'T’ONAL EA 1 000 |$  119387|$ «
Total §$ 897,134.81
Less Retainage $  34,606.83
Total $§ 862,527.98
Less Previops:_llz $ 63043351
Total Amount $  232.004.47

Due

This estimate has been checked by the Engineering Division and we recommend that the above amount of $232,094.47 be allowed.

Respectfully Submitted,

'TMan\.ﬁ

Fred V. Abadi, PhD., P.E.
Director of Public Works

0:\_ PROJECTS\2018\2018_South St & Gaspar St\Contract_Bid\Partials\Partial #6 - Lal.onde - South St and Gaspar St.xls

Page 4



